
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4091
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
DEFENCE UNIVERSITY
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a Defence University in Gujarat;

(b) N if so, the place where this University is to be set up; and

(c) the time by which the work in this regard is likely to start and the University is likely to become functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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